## **GUN LOCKS**

The Bristol Police Department is proud to be a sponsor of "Project ChildSafe: Putting a Lock on Safety in Your Home".

Project ChildSafe is a nationwide program to help ensure safe and responsible firearms ownership and storage. Project ChildSafe is a program that is sponsored by the National Shooting Sports Foundation and supported by the U.S. Department of Justice.

The Bristol Police Department will supply gun locks to individuals that reside, work or attend schools within the Town of Bristol.

Locks can be obtained at the Bristol Police Department, 230 Lake Street, Bristol, NH, during normal business hours, Monday through Friday 8:00AM-4:00PM.

For additional information on this program please call the Bristol Police Department at (603) 744-6320.



Bristol Police Department Phone: (603)744-6320 Email: bpd@townofbristolnh.org

Fax: (603)744-2527